Exhibit A

Contract No. 14-06-W-245, Amendment No. 1

EXHIBIT A
Amendment No. 1

Supplement No. 1

This Exhibit A, Amendment No. 1, made this ‘2 ?ﬁd day 'Dﬁ/;{.mh%’f“ , 2010, to be
effective under and as a part of the Supplemental Contract shall become effective on the
date first written above and shall remain in effect until superseded by another Exhibit A
executed by the Parties; Provided, That this Exhibit A or any superseding Exhibit A shall

terminate with termination of the Supplemental Contract.

The following Subcontractors (transferring entities) have assigned the CAP M&I Water
entitlements listed below to CAWCD for the purpose of fulfilling its CAGRD function.
Maps of the service areas of each of the CAP M&I Subcontractors listed below are
attached to this Exhibit A, Amendment No. 1 and incorporated by reference.

Transferring Entity Service Area CAP M&I Water
Assigned to CAWCD

Sunrise Water Company ' Map ! 944
West End Water Company ' Map 2 157
Litchfield Park Service Map 3 4,760
Company *

New River Utility Company ' Map 4 1,885
Valley Utilities Water Map 5 250
Company'

Total:

7,996

' ADWR has determined that replenishment for Member Lands or Member
Service Areas within the boundaries of this transferring entity shall be in the
area of hydrologic impact of the groundwater withdrawals to be replenished.

? ADWR has determined that replenishment for Member Lands or Member
Service Areas within the boundaries of this transferring entity shall be within
the Active Management Area in which this transferring entity is located.




3. The original Exhibit A to the Supplemental Contract dated August 14, 2007 is superseded
and replaced by this Exhibit A, Amendment No. 1, to the Supplemental Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Exhibit A, Amendment No. 1
to the Supplemental Contract the day and year first above written.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Approved as to Legal Sufficiency:

By: %%MM/@& Vh@mﬁ By: /jf e /ZM - Ll
Fleld Solicitor ““Regional Director /
Phoenix, Arizona \ Lower Colorado Region

Bureau of Reclamation

CENTRAL ARIZONA WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Attest: ) ,)

_QWW&, 7 6‘% By._ \%/v ) i ‘,Zw—

Secretary N President

\sb\My Documents\CAGRDsupplementalCcontractExhibit AFINAL.doc

Exhibit A - Page 2




-

1 dey

Al
1

peoy LajieA 18ag “%

eNUBAY 16,
B8NuUBAY I1S| 6t
@

E
V|

NvL

Ly Pecy Aejen >aamr,

Auedwo9 sejepp ssuiung




Water Company

*

West End

9NUBAY pigQg

R2W

eNUBAY i 1Z.

W

R3

PY 812010

Bi» dsong

anuaAY Uy/zz

Map 2




ealy
J108foug

i




91st A\_/enue

" T4N

—

New River Utility Company

RIE | Pinnacle Peak Road.

i
s

83rd Avenue
1| 75th Avenue

_.. Deer Valley Rba.c_:i_, .

[
I

_____ . i __Beardsley Road__. ..
: 2 el 26 -t s 25
! : : t y : ! .

! /I ’ i : | i
s SRS |/ SIS . te - Union Hills. .. -

Map 4




a0
-
m M avoy RIVEIINYD
H 09 ultvm
f YNING vuuL
¥oN 133HS
£on 133HS
ooy anon awiudd: Zoon uzms
3 r
.oz.»muxmu\lﬂ.ﬂ
“ONI 133HS
1 -
- St on| 133Ms ¥ g
g g : 3
H .

S oN hams—{ | z
I e I~
£ ; 8°ON 133HS @
H s
P
F -

b : —
>
<

3 g : 3

g R 13

m [

g _
o
& g -
b oN 133Hs— ankaav I swanare \
- AR AN & P —— -
7 o1von 1335 —/ £7ON 133HS
;
;
NZ "L 3NN3IAY NYFHLEON
(0
N 6008 HOHWVYI
m =

SdVIN WIALSAS

ANVIWNOD ¥3LVM S2ILITILA AZTIVA

na oriey

U87L09001 MIBAGI0ORNY OOV

s00TLIA




sovneie o)

007 NVA B 300

soazi e
vorsy,

nd iy

SdANd ¥315008 Wdd SSZ oH 0Z-2
3 'SdANG ¥3LSO08 WdD 026 oH 0G-2

T S JYW WILSAS % ISIHONVYS
o ANVIWOI ¥3LVM SINLITLA AITIVA

e

[y m—"

ONISYD .2t 9o T13Mm

{00 ¥31vm
YN3ING VEYIIL) TIIM mao 62

NOILVLS ¥31S008 WdD 00S't

R ANVL 30vHOLS "IV 000°002 Gvay HIVETIINYD

ONISYD .0Z Se TT3IM

ONISYD 21 ¥» TT3M ANVANOD ¥3LVM YNING (mmm__w ) ,

(ONISVD 0L} T« T03m

SdMNd HIALSO08 WdD 0SH - 2
B OINVL 39VHO01S “W3 000°001

NOIVIS 831S008 NdD DOS
3 MNVL 30VHOLS "IV 000°06
NV VD 000°Q0L

() @

ONISYD .2t 2« T113IM

ONISYD . Zh te 3M

OO0 O EOE © OB

AYYONNOB YUY 3ISIHONVYA NOIVIS ¥315008 % =
QdvA T3M XN~
w¥ - 3NIT H3LVM

¥3IA0 HO .9 - 3NIT y3vA QEYA TI3M

AS3IM STUH ANVHLIB—}

"ON NOILD3S

o |

NID3T

HLL0L
HiSIL

QRN

HN 13

@ @_o:k»m 4315008

TTINIAY QN IANYN — B

od

3NN3AY
3NNIAY

avoy

"ONIMVHA 3OS 1IN v
NO .4 STYNSYIN ¥vE SHL

o
avoy

ANN3AY IWaNITO

: : N

I
1

Eil
oA .._._uwn\
IWANGT

WS

&

® ®

ez § ?
©
©
S

NC 'L

IN3AY NSIHLYON
N¢ "L

Ay
ML




Evp-vat o

- D13 it ooty

none R Ra

007 NVA B8 300

L i33Ke

NIALSAS YILVM SILITILA AITIVA

AD w8 1T)

190321
3YNYEQ 313WINDD HO
153 5'8 'HINOS /91 "AD L9

(N340 IO¥E IAWA}

AYM3IAG 40 LSYI.S'C HINOS .SL .>u..w|:f
___3moH

L]

€ 133HS 335

ala
—_——— 2 Qvoy
i TR :'dLJ.lﬂnl’u!:l!| -
L. JOVNYNO ILANOD 30 e — AL —ee
1534 4 "HINOS .51 "AD L9 T S 5
ATBAISSY 5033 398000 — - | E -
sz fa 3AY H19ZL HIYON #1039 i
.9 x .8 oo .
¥IIN0RE .9 T ! orsi ~I>u -9 /A 3AII OMedvL
34 “d0ua
[ rd0dd 30NN H]
O+ 4 3w -
w130 H
p ] 5
1 = =
] £
x
3
+06 .9 40 HINOS 51 °152M 5140 L9 S 3 =
/ T
— i 9
L . n L
’ &3 =
. ) b *
£ G¥YA TEM ISIM ¥
: ANYL 3OVHOLS
< ST ANVHL3E—] NOT¥D 600'002 3
p N s 200 v I
405 -9 40 1S3M.21 "AD .9 —] = bt s 3
N US| [~i05 0 MINONIAD .0
s AISL .9 2 L8 1 0% = P,
- o| T3 Z j— S+ Tam
— -2 * AL 0
I €1 tove 5
c.. o6 %0 15vs ol - 0¥ A300M :
I\ N 99'81 AD .5} i
w \
WIS INOHA 20 1SIM.Z HLHON £9 'AD .9 RS R 2 \
M
@ 1wom w130 335 H |
E \
2
5
il
W
5
ER
> i
H g
"ONIMYHO ITvDS N3 v = HINVOISNYAL 0 D
NO .l SIUNSVIM Avg SHL z ASY3.LTHINOS .2 °AD ..ol/ -
—— 8 3033 N0
Pompp— H - J“TIN UIMOISWAL HIR0S
H
z
o o o - m
z 2
4 - -
B
s
i
z e — 5 °
NERTE Wn &
x08 ¥ 40 1svas
HAHON.9 AD ..Wl\n
$3%A03s 4 - ) E
o e—g L5
0134 T34 01 006-D .3

¢ 133HS 335

T TIANIS AW 2

AV HISZ 259
—afi 7\Iww.zoumzi: 30 HINOS.Z'AD .9

~c.. i a0 stz wamod
A TTTTY N R R HINHOISHYL 40
3 eze 1S2M.9 HINON §) °AD .5

oV ey

) X08 ¥313n 30
3IAY MISZI DPEY /l.mﬁ £ #1008 581 'AD 29

S00EOMDNPANSHUCAAYRO0SEVD

Wd LY

800K

S




1ovac 299

007 NYA 3 300

g LIIHS

WILSAS HIALVM STMLITILA AITIVA

INON I Was
w130

UB3'YOR00 | DAALMAICORNYBOOSEVY

N3O 10N DO 7035012
¢ 133HS 335 € 133S 338 ~a3noakvey
I
©
<
HT’
o g0 .9
=
FTD
(N340 _LON 50 OINOONYEY) <]
WIS3A3S MOH 40 LSV3 i BAYOD ALIc0Nd LSImin0s
na ) wea 8581 'HLNOS S2°L2 'AD .9 40 1S3M.95°5 HINOS SZ'E°AD .9
j——; ale s I I .y GINOGNYEY W1S303d 3N0Hd IO 15v3 HINHOD A1HIAO¥ ISIMHINGS
Qvoy ) 95791 HIN0S .S2'5Z "AD 9 0_LS3M "5’ "HINOS S2€ "AD .9
— k3 I ANYHL38 E=i)
i 133HS 33S . :IL:I:"."‘T oL © HINYOD ALb3dciG SEYIHINOS
= * ' T ¥ e O e _ 20 MINOS .59 "15am .2z A0 .9
T sk v :
e e U AP emmempa rx s x - UINVOD :EbE_GBx.Bm
: Erppe 40738 w130 33S- rl‘!.\vﬂj 008 2¥'S *14¥3.95'02 "AD .9
— H3.9T-F = £3 Q[0 W1S303d INOHd: |4 joud
: TWSIA SIH0G WA BOKS. 3aN32 #0018~ | IAY HAGEL HLNON Oi09 b ooz a0l s
el R 3904 3731 Ty 334 %0078 30N33 %0078 "0NOD
- ~
T ASA3d INOHA UINOD AL¥3dONG LIVSAO1006
v 91051 1003 15IAHIN0S 30 1SIM
2 ! 5 'HI00S L9T 'AD .8
m
pud :
IHH AV HLEZ HINON 8209 |
B3l . : | )
: M.—! qﬁf - =7 i = 7 |
R 5
Wk 1 i 1 ] o5 i | |
ONIMYY0 IVIS TN ¥ . =" — f = g
NO b STUNSVIN ¥VE SIHL Ty - T 3 i b3
— O i THE e 105
<0 el ” i = 5 T.x.u 0 1VIEEAS 9 3 3oy 305m.s 51 A | 4
was W : E K « o
o s 3 4 2 T 30N34 NG ¥03 g W o
N zﬁ. R — <
oo 3
E %
o0 oo > i || o
2 o 3
g & Py
! 2 2
Lt 61 —— X
.ﬂ Wiz MHI———— |
N
EAREE: 2 ]
2 2 2
< 1y u :
W R
Q. B
: et pa
e H L1 I
..... i o = = "
H Ha.e m o :
L L
g\ 1 RG] o E 2
= g < Wa.9z =
¥ e &
- g
e A Fam H &3 ©
: a3
i FH e e —
H E] g
R : ———
waz—d : = @
H ] g
A58
........... ; e «
i 5 8 g
[RYSRS RN 2 2
b 5 =
4 BINOD 0¥y ] & J
: ¥
3 4 A 350y
3 - +
| = ud
A o—] PErTT f ety \
S N
T o ~— K
AT TrIRT ey T oo wlzkxsu. sx g
228 BT wsm Y A
4 HIH H
¥ =1 )
o
g3y £ 1 .“
1 1
b
4 i
Cpop—— ] )
mu.05 Had AD .8
.
ot
Ny S— | @
. H

‘© 133Hs 338

S0




s o
ST s
nome Ly

INWABIO | WILSAS YILVM SINLITVLA AITIVA

€ L33HS

¥ 133MS 335 ¥ 13I3HS 335 ¥ 133HS 33

UB5'BOR00 RAIRICORNT DODGEVY
Wd Y07y

NOIS d015[J0 15v3
SONIMYYA 3OS 1NA v

S°F "HIHON |04 "AD .8 i
NO .4 S3UNSYIN UvE SHL LHOT[L33HIS S0 H'2 40 H1MON L
¥ 5 4 NOIS d015] 40 15v3 - . .
—— s HL¥ON 9 1593 21 ‘A .3 Hoag o il dsva ! M3 30 HANOS 4 “1$v3.Z A Lg
soz glg - . .
P — L S N T R 2 _nlg __srez _ WA 4D HIHONIZ “ASY3 .40 4D L9
S o i DL VR Tyey fyws 0 L — ot 1auis 0
< ﬁll -~~~ 1 - HON. 9 “1SIM Ly 'AD .0
-
oo o vorzs | U TaeT a0 snm o0z r
\ N INNOWIY WOLUIA
H3 40 ASYRA[HINOS . ‘AD .9 N0 008 YShasL
4 o 1HON 233UIS 0 HIHON .Y “LSIM 2% 'AD .9
£ 1
IoMY1d QNB L9 - L O IATVA 2D L2 -4
z "SIANWA Ave 9 - 2 /A SSOW 21
5
—
4 /Ez&ou ALBdo8d 1S¥BUNOS R ———
30 15v3.5 130N £ A9 .8 e
!
g ™
? E
o ]
E
B
WA 40 15¥3 3 HIROS A *AD .9—] a
o i e gt X Lo NIMIAVY 4O 390D IO HLNON .L
. ‘A5 9 '3 40 153m £'2 A9 .9 u o HLNON .03
WA S0 HIHON.S°AD .9 a . H1 30 HINOS' ISIM 55 'AD .9
sz
/1 . Q e 1_ 201 meeva | zom
wnosale | 3 5 J‘NEnit[zﬁ.ow T
v » wen QJo  wen =
\ 20825 (" Zoom ot gfg  weom
\ CNIIIAVS 40 3003 I HLHON OO
\ o HP 40 HI¥ON.Z 153 .6 A9 .9
—— | s
¥INHOD ALN3OBA ISYIMINOS | o e A EE— 2
40 15V3.S°C HINON.S 'AD .8 —1 l B
=
| 5 v
| - - s
1 z 2 2
o £ H
: | :
I
o __ —_——
Q e,
pront A S
———
socz aem e NN | 2l isls
—je_ na | e _ NS | gof 3%
< o - o ]
. = ARG ONY o =
HJ 0 ISR HINOS £'EL'AD L9~ TR 108 g g 2 UN3N3IAYS 0 3003 0 15V3.D *
lllllllllllllllll -y 0 = WA 40 HLN0N. Y 'AD W9 ]
- oo oY
S0 1SV3L HINON ¥ 'AD 9] razzt awn ozeer © vAQ
Wi 20 1S¥Te CNBA3AYY 30 3003 30 15¥3.56) M {
o e /AT a 4740 LSVIHLEON 1 'AD .8 £28% O
——
20 8l lolg
AE g e
o
§ » I8 o =
el he 9 3L 01 1S3IM .22
i =) \
of I INANIS s ﬂ
3 /A - . —Cmisc
& o
» b
ZON3s NOM IHONONM a —
o
& o
o S w
g H
Bl &
UNIIAYS 40 3903 15¥3 @)
T4 30 HIHON.STCAD .9 0 I 1
uea 1071 invava ssen olo ez 5292 ]
- ————e IOH
- _ - . . ANYHL 3
= T e——— e _ 3 H138 .
-5 =] 5]
o o




2L
,, H
fcicd Rt F]
WIWARIO | MPLSAS HMILVM STNLITILA AZTIVA W
3 !
— <
\ 3 431702
. J/
XA ] ﬁ
3100 11D 40
AS3M 4 HINOS S JAD .9
sle
s0ezt 2 5 107 INV¥A
304 1HONT 4O 1SV3.* 'HINOS 82 'AD 9 —F T} L] uz o _tzit 2t o|e 08T 998 o4 sen s 2 K
— N 20671 ol B2 a6z AN Tvm o o
b . Se— Y —— 40 HIBON 8 1S3M 50E AD .ﬂl/.l
. oQ -A0NIAY _ VISNDIT -
¥ s 3 ez zeu 2 f yopz P T & &
i ¥ 5 &
\ 90621%] CEar e K <o 4
H3 2 Hirps M3 20 Bioos 43 Jo ninos oS 41 mea'
1'15¥3.6 " AD1.9 Z153M . AD .8 41SvLL TAD L9 4 »mﬁ LA -9 v &,
N W3 0 HLNOS| WR 30 KNS 3 .
3 5 *15¥3.6 'AD 9] A°14v3.6°A3 .3 W3 30 1SImM4
E HINOS .69 'AD .3
- o
3 ]
. 3 9
z ) S
"ONIMYNO 3WOS N4 v ma W -
41 40 winos
NO . SIMNSVIH WE SiHL W\ S2vAl58 RS -8 g h
K
£022 3 S
008 ¢ TN ele uin & z| * 3
b 30NIAY NOIN3Q m
. ,Ir~ NOIN3G , ——— NI NoINST g
- . A N LI YTy, % Eee o I - -
£\ ] % s - g1z 8
M4 4D Hin0S .z Wa 20 HINOS 9T N BB
1SIALS'S 'AD .8 PRIy v Z] =
o iS5
H'3 30 1S3m L
l HLNOS 1 "AD .9 ™
< " § :
E s Je
.
s a2 33 40 1svie 221 4O ISIM.
AT o +£ "HINOS 81 *AD] .S . 40 1 1 40 1 " £ B
YN VHNIL /% 391D .9 pL i sen “ININ3¥A S0 HINOS.5Z AT |5 "ININIAVH 30 HANOS 57 AD . _.“ 3 £ wosaon.z
- - ole £2¢21 £oRzL w ~
ale gz P i ., DNV ISANY T
»le irs ~ed"1 ez ol 162 g \zezs ¥03 INAMIS
———— e R I — e Ma ) IM
. et m o 3030 TR 30 llwll.EhuB g 40 390 1SIMTAD .9 N T a——F 1HONT 13B81S 30 Hanos
sovyion 1S £ —h! = NN I uaz Eld :ow\m_(z\ 5203 MO m_on.uamI S30 A1 HINGS & TAS T IR0 LSINEAD .9 L 4IRS0 sunos
3008 HAON 0 1SIM e 2 P TTIWIAY MAOSSIK ~ Tt v
. AT LT W9 X3
AHON .| *AD .9 WiS303d MNOHA 40 e wfe  zosa ) e
1943.6 RIN0S 8 RS o) D 2008 ofe oo weEB | P 2av50001 w18
4,20 Jupos 2 I Mt 10 153.2°80 L9 XoBn 50 HisON 14 S 40 HINOS
k - gl +4°1S3M 8 A .8 X w0 Az Jo isv3| 1590 133418 S0 PIUEIM SRS .8
W4 30 HINON o n WA 0]IS¥3.Z°A0 [~H'3 40 15¥3,2[AD .9 ZHINOS .S°¢) 'AD L8 HINOS . *1S3M 21 'AD .9
"ISY3 .81 "AD 8 < o WA 40 M Tl e
gi ] A A5v3.28 g
Tt s ]
= 9
5 E Y
4 H
!/’/{/ Y. &
I’f’/"l — ! S
M
b
S o
4 2
&
et el B, ——— ! oo conm WO ISIMSZ A L9y . ]
W3 90 152 XOBIMN 40 15¥3 e w6zt |
MANGS S°¥1 ‘AD -9 —] 2 HIBON 5545 19— N = I.IL/-M/F o _usn 0ot ,la  soot V *
llllllllllllll st — - . =
W3 30 1534 P L2) — 8 N
o x 'hg e —t] | E zoaz ® . i
Xoumn 40 15v3 ¢
1 £ HLNON 08 'AD .9 i MO 133MLS 9O 153M
i L < Z 'HINON 0¢ "AD .5
“ . '3 30 152m.Z ‘A0].9: HA JOF1SY3.2 'AD.9 107 wvava
o
= W2 30[1SIm.T7A0 .9
| 2
| 3
i
1
[ty St ST WU ) 3
|
| N
] o
af! 5]
#| 1 k=
i socz 1222 svez A S 335
!
€ 138 335 “3AY TINON NYS € 133HS 338 € 133MS




1000z 12091

00T NVA 3 300

WALSAS
LIHS

HILYM SIAILITILA AZITIVA

t 133HS 33S
S
wn
4
T
-4
bl
.
1
5
g
H
” g T 133HS 338
\
1 1 J/
I pces I 3508
- — RS
= M z
g i _ H
E e
- = 5 = [1_ E
e LA pI48 e Y LA N 4 I Ly 507 > Q
Y PSP I S s ” L B i s o m
1 d0IS 0D /8 30AYIS 3ATYA 3SY33H uy INAHIS L 3AWA 334w WA ISV uy- bl
! 3AA Isva av—/ - 2 4
I IAWA VI uy 3ATVA 3SVITH N S m =
' [
o
‘ONIMYNQ WIS TINJ ¥ &
NO L SIUNSVIN V8 SHL of | B
E——— gla
o+ a3ws
k- oo >
F)
| g
"
&
1=
s
va 9 : H |—era.s
a T 2 Q MO0 M - A \
T W3 0 HINON SE°01 'AS .9—] m h ; p = )
& b BT T O 3NNIAY_ GNYIRYN - OF T w0 ;
]
£\ S ¥
: INWA ISV nwa uuﬁwx w| oz .bl\w omss A.ulk.w [
m g
3 & wav .T\o 133HS 335

sovziie
oo

Wd BoTEY

R T T —




5 e o
joviiid e Simives
T NVA
00 P30 ] WILSAS YILVM SINLITLR ASTIVA
S 133MS 335
3did 30 N
do1 orr—f | 3adid 30 q 8 133HS 338
@01 01.8 ‘
5503 .8 ad .8 £
5
N ! 90,8 3N3AY ONVIANYI
AL G ™ -5 P = H
$ 3 9 3 5 2 ;
I\H R ran o0 engt ena voza [ oizn fzst szzn 228 osze s0e61 nest zen | oo esen 4 N :
301438 .9 L 11TE - H
A 8%.9 H
3 (059 5L H 2 = :
JIN3 AN NS 2 2 H
150a ¥INEOD—1" Y ] —— 8 H
/ 2 :
2 H
2 ma— 8 i
// K3 958 ass 1= s a :
——— g}
a
3121 13t 3135 13u7 13203 13218 w227 13235 13243 13251 13308 13313 B39 gk w37 2
2
) ) ) N T 3 e — o
3 2 3IAIHA 1504 I9N3S 30 15Y.5 AD o9 Y1SIA YHUIIS < 8 I 2
(% — bt
L] = R o roze uzq ozze ﬁnuaa sczn e sz 90551 nen | 2zen ogen i Bt N
IV 59— 2 AYAIAG 0 HLIAOS b &
n NO o018 0 S'PISIM0 40 9 il @ g
S HINON S 1534 .60 .9 et ] @ 1 "
S€59 i A Z3 0
= N —,—— ] ax b
& ¥INHOD | 3ON23 1SIAMLNON 2% m
% ] 40 1S¥3.6'¢ "HIMON 5°¢["'AD L0 . s EE] w
= 2§ - = N &
z 13125 3133 am 1Bug 13201 13209 3217 | wz2s 13237 13241 253 n307 1331 D331 gk 1333 i 3 UINHOD AL390Ud 1SIMHLEON T m
tes [ <! 1z 20 IS Sly "MLN0S 81 A0 83—/, HONYY 31
XY ] ) 1 e ) o 2 o [0 01 Iwwidiva @
— [ U REERE] i g T 5 E oy &
9IS i s 0261 [+ T4\ L2431 *zZzhh agza sz oL 2001 e 2881 e Ligy 1/ @ ) *
1559 — 2 3
NOIS 133915 30 AvaaAna X0 HinoS k3 —— 2 g
HIEDN € 1S3 .8 'AD .9 47153 R D LS m
2
S— )
o
2 a8 H
T ﬁ y 13123 13131 13203 13207 13219 13235 | 13243 13251 3308 | 13 13321 il el g =< _ 2
. g $ )
3NV A3ININL ey
&
4 szt sast ongt zom | zoza 80z %26 szzst w2 oz oszl rose aen | v Y g M
[} oun3] 10 xova
£ T
° @
! >
i P e
3 — ] 5 :
] :
o
g H
— A H N
N ; il
g IAWA B AN ONGL .9 m H N
) \oigt sugt sas s 1026 sizel ety s 10881 sigst 4260 [l s J ﬁ _/ H
ol P E] =]
avou _ 0THLO20 .
Pt 3
d = 3 J H z0zs1 ovesh zogst g ezee Zrees ) £ NS S0
IAWA 2 INIIV OMAYL .0 3 =
= @4 d
- g "
* M N
L Iy 123 /
4 E] H S
o) o
&|| —— -
\
\ T oo
INAINL. %5 ] o PO SONIMVHO 3TWIS N3 v
Lo 2 NO .l SIMNSVIA ¥VE SIHL
T St N
g d < T Gz
@ o 57
L5 g g > | o0+ 1c3wos ¢ 13345 335
=l 2 .
1
2 =2 oo o
3
& P9 @
B o YIANIATS MOTIHIVE H
B G 7 ¥ILIN WIIYM '
=) 3 z
) &
%08 3wA—t""" ﬂ
——
HANAATNG ;3&95!\
£ L3MS 33S £ 1330S 335

UBR'ROMC01 BHSMIOSAYHO0SEVY

6002\ e

" oy




1r¥s2 2o

007 NVA 3 300

& L33KHS

"ONIMYYO IWIS 1IN4 v
NO .t SIUNSVYIN HvE SIHL

8 133HS 335

%m.bﬁ@%@ 210 WA

w%@,,;_wn_:_%@ ASTAYA. .|

34— L 13000 AR ——-

. /I Hd 30 133M 2y
HANOS $'9fAD .9
W3 20 HINGE T °AD .9

— LNIMOYN3R WIULHIA
W IO MINDS.$'C'AS .9

- e
N
o0+ 4 IWIs e )
5 M
o0z o 2 W.
4 o ovou T M_ 13vSAQ
X
2 2L
z 2 rCy 3o ] ©
gAL) B3 2 M .
................ P b T 2| =z &
............. = Een — = A = o
- OVOu OTHIO90-# sl 2 10K vZ21d o
................ ¥ & -
5
9 133Hs 338 ] = o
————
Qvo¥ 0111090 .
#0003 .9 # .9
r BIUOY ALU3I0E HOSIAIONNS
-9
ji Py
o s s
2 3
~f |..m T (bcg -9
£y
= e 2
S
&
— [—— INCO WS .9
& - AINIMYINL DMISHY QL
® P mwwm_ﬂx Yia -
a |&um
3 J
S —
c
a
= g
SNBOWD 1u3S30 Lo 30424 3000 pewe) L]
=3
2 1]
E] |— 31 nouns
g &
m VIS ¥215000
~ 33 1 »
. H 24 , 5
CaAL) IAWA ¥ 1D -8 ) mzu.m g
P dd DSV Dm103T2
2 ¥ oy
— B
BV MIANN NOM.
43418 "3'10 /% G2V L9- (VA IWONI
. i,
3MNIAY I WaNTID H
40 3015 MINON OL )
NOI3
¢V .3
9
OIS 803 .2 FA EANETiy - N —— 2 R A — oy =
- 305 4IM0d 10
- 1SIMWZTISVI 4 AD ¥
IINIAY JWONZYG  XIVAIES 0 3neg
] 201538005 _yanngzy e x .0
€GNV HLHON M) ¥ [ ~1*H :
MY 30803 30403 v 3N Y. T3 3030 1SV) 0
! BI0NY NOILDTS 57D .9 a 09, M1SIME a3 av3o
g0googgoag a g 2 (3%
Giggiaag g 4 S Rs
NRRRRER] g BE
SREVVEYY E43
magmomas 7
3 23

BT G000 MO BO0IEVY

Wd 2z
s
oseyy




113732 2o

007 NVA 3 300

8 LI3IHS

WIALSAS ¥ILVM S;NLITLA AITIVA

¢

"dAL) Jdid OMMSNIS

HlM d0LS &DUI/
—— )
% % s
S ; R®
2 Q.
] q ™ 3¢9 onmsnTs
Hul
' N 350028 o ¥]. M dOLS dB0D
Pt
E
-
o K c
& 2
x
6 133HS 335 o N . 2
INIAY 3LITINR RN 5
z R
m 3AWA % 3A3ITS ONdaYL .y
z
[=4
"ONIMYHG 3OS TN v ]
NO i SIUNSY3N V8 SIHL
T— A ™ = »
om « 313W08 M
4
o]
EJ 0
oo b o i NN
N E Y1318 ~. >, o]
3 £
3
2 T~
M I 006-D ¥ J
N Al ;
¥ i
ur a'. > “ r
ANZA3SVI .00 _'
2 '
L u
9" . f
INNIAV ONVITAGVIN ~, 0y
1058 3 il
N £t 39vd ‘09 %008 WM
MNHOD AL¥30NI NOSINGBNS SO 0133 DM 21 5v9 1503 -
O NOUWD3IS AINNOD %, H3INII—F NI ALY3IdOBA ISYIHIUON ErSEr i
A |0 1532 HIM0N 2780 8 ¥INHOD ALIdONA B NOo3s L
1 Svo .»M.XUJ H o 4 sz.Zam:wI/ n.zuztco Y 1S3m 5
-~ X — ATV gt v ‘)DJ—J o % TorTry = -
91335 338 & | |[f 5\ #vounoa Nassasns LR 5 |: NI
N : % : : E 1GR3 T 138110 3w
UINHOD ALHIdOBA ISIMHINOS B : = : WA 3 IA3T et L .9
40 HI¥ON .» "L1S34.5°C "AD .9 ' w ;|
: 2 :
: 5 : g
: 2 1z |* namovay wonuan— ) - x
o H e EIR A .v N ¥ . )
e : i ~SARI0 ¥ESA -~ - VEHIS- 153N - ;
\. B R I e e T ek 2
ABYONNCE ” \ m e T e T |Nr 7 ;
m H 2z Y1039 5 .9 INOwEY WauEaA Saaor A 37 86
e ah m IO .9 X .
—_— H
6859 &
H
wiir [ coss -
AW '3 40 1S3M.9 'MINOS 91 'AD W9 T— K53 p g
HINHOD A1Yd0HE LSIMHLYON 9 .
0 ISIM.S'F HL00S 81 A0 .9 — f '3 40 1S3IM .S 'AD]8 e
——— H ABYONIOB
=] : T A1Y3008d —
; AL} ¥3138 3N .9 % .
: : RIS AR L. R R =) MO 8
; :

ﬂ.nxuu:oux 9.8

NRCT INENOI Y
- WAHIEIA

£ 133H

S 335

UBZ QRSO0 RMADICANYEO09EYY

na sy

ooz 1e

voyy




1193452 igon

veorn
g

wons san * ot
SRy

007 NVA % 300

¢ L33HS

ONIAYHE IWIS T3 ¥

NO -1 S3UNSYIN

W SHL

o - 4 FWS

WELEAS

Y3LVM S3ILITILA AZTIVA

//

8 13345 33

1005 M e oid
iy A E] .m o ] -
i ! &
. .‘ o
s ) 15
I Lo i
i [ :
.ﬁ _ & ¥ i
_. ; », ‘. A 13IMS 338
& I3 \
i I \
L= 2w 9 A
j ~
. L4 ’
! \ <%
i \ 5
e — =Y N R \
.‘ \ 2 e s TJ
.‘ ﬁ; ¥y U — -
96+ HR / ! ! m
|
\. m
1 : Ig T
2 ' i I
3 ! s !
2 ] e =28 i <3
3 ¢ i .\
z B 1 R 1 L
2 N Ny e\ .
& N A o TBaE0 =
K . 1.
g B0 L T o 4 /65 m1 3 R
¥ H ¥ Y ,%. 7 —
z 13315 335 — 7 7 s
w ! "y Z 2
L N & g g
? - p B AN {
Hi TR VT o] /,ﬂu/@. 15} "= '\ /,/, ES
~ A ~ % = = I EATE — >
VAV AN A N i ES
e . ! = m
12 o~ v/ b
L. ~ .
g X . fia
i By 2 T U AIBIS_wommwn 1.
iih o | SO q Y LY :H L e
U | B | My | -
m s AV . 0 i
H Y, It
i &L o L RIENETT)
i ! \
1 1 > -
i / \ ] |
| 2R i \. s
TS r Y j
AZ .8 N/l ey N
VAL SN prop Py - NZ T |
7y, :
’ 1
3. -w
OAd S .8 -
N A
e | PR e b em | 2OV, I | —_—— . | S L A
3 2NN =9 = — | —.Lg INSOROSTWYL T e
7 , TT
* § 133 335 _or™ 3 iU INNIAY ONVIARYH
L L I

8 13MS 335

L8PL [QO} BMAMDIOCENYBO0SEVY

9 13348 335

o s1zcy

00T 1A

oy,




o e
e e 3wl TG Jag 0
T NVA B <01 012
00 ] WILSAS ¥ILVM STULITILA AITIVA wra.
0L L33KMS . woxim - o8 s
N § [ IANIAY OGNV TGN === -~ ===~~~ [P EE Y o A ] a8
3 Eraa o I T ) o —o5 5 ST .8
= i S G | sros LAl
ot S S L S E] fS1 .8%.9~]
3 " . 20AY3S .9 B 30IAY3S .9
E & 2 3 3DN3J HNIT NWHD
> £ INHG YISIA VEUIS ‘M 2 1S0d ¥INpOI~] 1336S 335
m = ] N .9%.9
= N
H T 3 X 5
z 3T HEOE R——
s N g9
X L3 ’ ! T
T -3 /r.t (.9
oo o 8
M S
2 % A I !
= 10 NN M 3 -
QvOu NYTI310M "M cutn 3
i ¥l .2 /M g¥) .3 .O'Qll..' -
z
vlom UVUD NV TIZTON
]
o H
TdAL) X08 ¥3ILIN OGNy e
32NAYIS YIAVAM W
™ 2 w
YT ADOOL M ® &
-8 & - 1
z H0 ABONL K O s Ao L
J “ n" AN TTAIRONT
T CaAl) ONIXIOTG 4
o 1SfML /M 331 .97.9.
——r i
a W - = | | 8und} 40 wve
3 TEE=
s 2 ht :
z = -
- © ¥ 5301 wan A 3
v N
a 3 = g
x =
4 ONIMVSQ 3IS TIN4 ¥ Y e e ol - 1
P NO .4 STINSVIN wvE SHL 5 19 TNy M ® P
“. N— m 10 Tivuy ‘M
- o0 ¢ 453w &
W?JM%\WJWW.W) UrOaOTHIODO:
4
00 ot o
- QYO3_OTULOJO ‘M __,.. AWA 3 IAINS Dnedavr .S
. ° 6 ¥ z -8 '
ol s
z = eq S
W _ - W Ju
———] $
< avou 0VIL0PO ‘M M | A
d -~
e 350038,9%.8 —
Vs Lo
z g
g g :
E InlJl \
2
2
B P9
- " o YIINIAING MOLNVE
3NV 3381Y3dd3d M z sonow-ere—p | 7 33130 ¥IIVM
w 7!
r -
W xoa u>i>.|\\ I
4 = L1 - —
&

v cgdpwu._u M

E S

¥ANIAIBS MO LDAIYE —]

BT |00 MARRAITORAY 000REY

a1z

so0zi e

vowqy




1113z 0wy

INWARIO | WILSAS YILVM SIVLITLA AZTIVA

S 133HS 335

L LIAMS IAWA 3 3A3378 .
T INN3AY ONVIANVIN

vosy

d ZeEY
S0V

ONIde 1 Z1%.8
T A9 .8 |/

B T1001 BN BBV

XQB HIL3M T IDAUIS HILYM .t

[: I 2 — I — : T : 1
I SANAYIS BUYAY.Z
=
b % % e u__ " " N
o lJ— 0001 "1 3A FSVITN W
L

Samd 4315008 ikt 02-2 '
3 'Savid 3315008 | 0s-2— «

.

I

12

NOILYLS ¥215008 —== . .
IV oy TAs 1 —
"9, 000'000% @) g ___m
oviors 1o dOLS g¥0D dl /M 5
18t 2 4015 "HdOD .2
3 e e .Quouu&...w
L

X08 ¥313M 2 30AMIS uILYM

4
™~ —3ungvm 2ivame r/ig: a

258 - L

OOHIS HILHVHI NMOUD

3NN3AY HISZL'N
3ON3AY HLI9ZI N

20T

XO08 ¥ILIN 1 INANIS HIIYA Y

Qvoy 30vYIN 13

30NN3AY HLLZI N

¥

I —— ’]ﬂ%’wl 1

«B ﬂm. I*)

OIS “8JOD .2
% dv3 03dav] -6

X0B Y3L3N % 30IA¥IS Y3IIYM Y

e
“ONIMVE0 3VOS TINg ¥ TOOHIS AMYININITI IDVINIM Ky
NO L SIMNSYIN g SIHL —ol
BAWA ISVINY uv
— \l
o0 - 11IWIS T
'dAl1) ¥IA0D 3
T][J YR
o é
v ¢
' 0 L H
e
N o
Q ! | —mnai s
_ \Intm)DU ® X08'IAWA .2
NV OMTE .9 -
qu-u: varvm .2
UILIN YILYm VOISO .4

/I ¥IINIAZM
M0190VE "SRt
'$S384 43903y .2

HINIADIG

MOTINIYY "IN
S53ud 03NN 4

O L33HS 335




UK

BHEAHING Sumw. :




T
T,
momey e

IWAE3D | WILSAS Y¥IALVM SITNLITILA AZTIVA

S 43ms 335 |

S00T1LE
vosy

FF bwwg@ 3AWA 2 3A3IIS

UBEEL SOOI PARSHRIOOATBODOET!
nd Ty

INIdYL . 21%.8
. \ INNIAVY ONVIANVN
- 1 =
& o s k. ~ o I —Tr—t— : . 1 - =
© ]
° ) SINAUIS ¥ALYm(.Z R
_.._ a ANYL 1LY u—_ N o
D Y “ND 00001 13X INVA ISYITY ww
Same ¥315008 :W.w umn @ 02-2 L
A'SaNd 3315008 M 26 oH 052
i - X08 ¥ILIN 2 BIANIS HILYM 4
‘WD 000'6(S
L "ON YL
30vY01S ASiX3 1 1 '

2"

—Ht———

NOILYLS 3315008 IJIN S

Y e&#i:l\ [® i -

¥ 000000 e H

v iad dOLS JH0D ot /M i

15" 2015 Hd0D .2
@93 03deVL .2%.8 2 2315000 ..L

k-

X0B ¥3L3N 3 INANIS ¥ALYM

™~ aunaivm 2uvams ™1 4

ewss -- ||_

TOOHIS HIINVHD NMONO

INNIAY HISZL N
3NN3AY HiSTI'N
INN3AY HLLZL'N

L0258

¥

X08 ¥3L3M 2 32AUIS HALYM .t

Eo = |33,

QvOoy 30VUIN T3

dO1S 4403 .2
9 dv3 03davi -6~

O 133HS 335

H X08 ¥3I3M 1 3DNYIS NILYmM

o
"ONMYEA 3TVIS TINs v TO0MIS AUVININIIT 30 &
NO .4 S3uNSY3IA ¥VE SiML ——
IAWA ISYIIIH uw
— ¥~
001 - WIS [ B —

CdAL) NIAGO T
X08 'JANA .8

ko

H \|uuu:8z 8.2

_ 2 /—¥3A0D 3 X08'IAWA L2

et e
2

INYIs aNNG .9
WE:: #31Ym 2
HILIN HILVM IdYOSONYT L1
——

' YNNIy

W MDVAXIYE Ny

-] "$S34d 032NGN .2

YILINIAYG i

MOVANIVE "IN '

$53d 030NG3Y A




iz 4L 6 R s
ool W
ERIE

T 007 WA B 300

gl L3a3Hs-

SUHM.T

AREAHiND

WIALSAS ¥ILVM SAILITLA AZITIVA

TRACT “C"

VPV E SO0 MARRIOMAYIIOHVY




VAT | WELSAS MILYM STNLITILD ASTTIVA
gL L33NS
¢ 133HS 33S ¢ 133HS 335

UBD'gLI0gmMANRICORAYR00S6VY

T

ANBMROIVIY WOLH3A

3NNIRY._HLBZL HINON

—J) |

L] a L] L]
1 | 3NN3AY FLI3 YN LSIM — b
4 L . . — | -8 = ]
id s (] /& R S

[y

!
¥
)
F

INNIAY H16Zt HIHON
&

/

o 3ON3AY HLZ 7L HLHON

|

[.uln.[ WITE
.z,u_.ﬁ. _ o/8-a/B.52 U i ’ %’Iﬁ //

A N - = ———
w03 a8 82 INNIAY ONVIKBYA LSIM s sz

o —t 4 -
A = ¥ = ¥ r—
CdAL) avl JONIS \=




